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School Starting 

Time 

Ending 

Time 

Minimum Days Lunch Periods Minimum Days 

COMPREHENSIVE HIGH SCHOOLS 

Chavez High School 

 

 

7:16 a.m. 2:13 p.m. 7:16 a.m. to 11:55 a.m. 

 

 

1st Lunch  

10:32 a.m. to 11:02 a.m. 

2nd Lunch  

12:05 p.m. to 12:35 p.m. 

 

Edison High School 7:25 a.m. 2:20 p.m. 7:25 a.m. to 12:08 p.m. 

 

Final Exam Days 

7:25 a.m. to 12:05 p.m. 

 

 

Lunch - 11:40 p.m. to 12:10 p.m. 

 

 

Franklin High 

Schools 

7:25 a.m. 

 

 

2:14 p.m.  7:25 a.m. to 11:50 a.m. 

 

1st Lunch  

10:32 a.m. to 11:02 a.m. 

2nd Lunch 

11:36 a.m. to 12:06 p.m. 

 

Stagg High School 

 
 

7:25 a.m. 

 

 

2:13 p.m. 7:25 a.m. to 11:49 a.m. Lunch - 11:36 a.m. to 12:06 p.m. 

 

Minimum Days - Lunch/Release 

11:55 p.m. to 12:30 p.m. 

27 Minimum Days  

8/21/18   (Collaboration) 

9/4/18, 9/7/18, 9/18/18  (Collaboration) 

9/7/18     (Floater/Testing) 

9/18/18    (Collaboration) 

10/02/18, 10/23/18  (Collaboration) 

11/06/18, 11/27/18  (Collaboration) 

12/11/2018 (Collaboration) 

12/20/18, 12/21/18    (Finals) 

1/8/19, 1/22/19  (Collaboration) 

2/5/19, 2/19/19  (Collaboration) 

3/5/19 , 3/26/19  (Collaboration) 

4/9/19         (Collaboration) 

4/17/19, 4/18/19  (SBAC Testing) 

4/23/2019   (Collaboration) 

4/24/19, 4/25/19   (SBAC Testing) 

5/8/19, 5/22/19  (Collaboration) 

5/28/2019   (Finals) 

5/29/2019   (Finals) 
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SPECIALIZED/CHARTER SCHOOLS 

 

Edward C. Merlo 

Institute of 

Environmental 

Technology 

7:30 a.m. 2:07 p.m. 7:30 a.m. - 11:55 p.m. 

 

   

 

Lunch – 11:33 a.m. to 12:03 p.m. 

 

Minimum Days Lunch -  

11:55 a.m. to 12:25 noon 

12 Minimum Days 

9/20/18 (Parent/Teacher-Conference) 

12/19-21/18 (Finals) 

1/17/19 (Parent/Teacher-Conference) 

4/9/19 (NCLB Life Science) 

4/16-17/19 (SBAC) 

4/25/19 (Parent/Teacher-Conference) 

5/24/19, 5/28/19, 5/29/19 (Finals) 

Health Careers 

Academy (HCA) 

(Charter) 

Tuesday – 

Friday 

8:05 a.m. 

 

Tuesday - Friday 

3:00 p.m. 

Monday 

8:05 a.m. to 1:31 p.m.  

Monday - 1st Lunch 

10:52 a.m. to 11:22 a.m. 

Monday - 2nd Lunch 

11:35 a.m. to 12:05 p.m. 

Tuesday - Friday - 1st Lunch 

11:15 a.m. to 11:50 a.m. 

Tuesday - Friday - 2nd Lunch 

12:50 a.m. to 1:25 p.m. 

 

 

Jane Frederick  

High School 

 

A.M. Session 

7:45 a.m. 

 

P.M. 

Session 

11:06 a.m. 

A.M. Session 

10:51 a.m. 

 

P.M. Session 

2:12 p.m. 

N/A Lunch  

10:51 a.m. to 11:06 a.m. 

 

  



SUSD 9-12 BELL SCHEDULE 2018-2019 
 

2.25.5 
 

School Starting 

Time 

Ending Time Minimum Days Lunch Periods Minimum Days 

Pacific Law 

Academy (PLA) 

(Charter) 

8:05 a.m. 2:59 p.m. 8:00 a.m. to 12:25 p.m. M/W/Th - 12:29 p.m. to 12:59 p.m. 

T/F - 11:52 a.m. – 12:59 p.m. 

 

Stockton High 

School  

 

A.M. Session 

8:00 a.m. 

 

P.M. Session 

11:50 a.m. 

A.M.  Session 

10:20 a.m. 

 

P.M Session 

2:10 p.m. 

N/A N/A Two sessions:   

A.M. & P.M. 

Stockton Unified 

Early College 

Academy (SECA) 

(Charter) 

8:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 8:00 a.m. to 1:25 p.m. 

 

8:00 a.m. to 1:15 

(Red/Gold Alternative) 

Lunch – 11:05 a.m. to 11:50 a.m. 

 

Lunch – 11:40 – 12:10 (Minimum) 

32 Minimum Days  

8/31/18 

9/7/18, 9/14/18, 9/21/18, 9/28/18 

10/5/18, 10/12/18, 10/26/18 

11/2/18, 11/9/18, 11/16/18, 11/21/18, 

11/30/18 

12/7/18, 12/14/18, 12/21/18 

1/9/19, 1/10/19, 1/11/19, 1/18/19, 

1/25/19 

2/1/19, 2/8/19, 2/22/19 

3/1/19, 3/8/19, 3/15/19 

4/12/19, 4/26/19 

5/3/19, 5/24/19, 5/31/19 

 

Weber Institute of 

Applied Science & 

Technology 

 

Monday - 

Friday 

7:30 a.m. 

 

Monday 

1:52 p.m. 

Tuesday-Friday 

2:40 p.m. 

7:30 a.m. to 11:45 a.m. Monday 

Lunch – 11:05 a.m. to 11:40 a.m. 

 

Tuesday –Friday 

Lunch – 10:45 a.m. to 11:20 a.m. 

30 Minimum Days 

8/1/18, 8/6/2018. 8/13/2018, 8/20/18, 

8/27/18    (Collaboration) 

9/10/18, 9/17/18 (Collaboration) 

10/1/18, 10/15/18, 10/29/18 

(Collaboration) 

11/5/18, 11/26/18   (Collaboration) 

12/3/18, 12/10/18, 12/17/2018 

(Collaboration) 

1/7/19, 1/28/19 (Collaboration) 

2/4/19, 2/25/19 (Collaboration) 

3/4/19, 3/11/19, 3/25/19 

(Collaboration) 
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4/1/19, 4/8/19,4/15/19, 4/29/19 

(Collaboration) 

5/6/19, 5/13/19, 5/20/19, 5/30,19 

(Collaboration) 

 

(Revised 6/13/16) 
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STOCKTON  UNIFIED  SCHOOL DISTRICT 

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 

Starting and Dismissal Times 

2018-2019 
 

School Grade Level Instruction 
Commences 

Instruction 
Dismisses 

Adams TK-6 

7-8 

9:00 a.m. 
9:00 a.m. 

2:55 p.m. 
3:00 p.m. 

August TK-8 7:55 a.m. 1:50 p.m. 

Bush K 

1-8 

7:55 a.m. 
7:55  a.m. 

1:50 p.m. 
1:50 p.m. 

Cleveland K-8 7:45 a.m. 1:40 p.m. 

El Dorado K 

1-8 

9:05 a.m. 

9:05 a.m. 
 

2:50 p.m. 

3:05 p.m. 
 

Elmwood K-8 7:40 a.m. 1:40 p.m. 

Fillmore K-8 8:25 a.m. 2:25 p.m. 

Fremont K-8 8:05 a.m. 2:05 p.m. 

Grunsky K-8 8:05 a.m. 2:00 p.m. 

Hamilton K-8 8:50 a.m. 2:50 p.m. 

Harrison TK-5 
6-8 

7:40 a.m. 
7:40 a.m. 

1:40 p.m. 
1:40 p.m. 

Hazelton K-8 7:50 a.m. 1:50 p.m. 

Henry K-8 7:30 a.m. 1:30 p.m. 

Hong-Kingston K-8 8:40 a.m. 2:35 p.m. 

Hoover TK-8 8:55 a.m. 2:55 p.m. 

Huerta K-8 8:30 a.m. 2:30 p.m. 

Kennedy TK-6 

7-8 

7:40 a.m. 
7:30 a.m. 

1:35 p.m. 
1:35 p.m. 

King K-1 

2-6 
7-8 

7:30 a.m. 

7:30 a.m. 
7:30 a.m. 

1:25 p.m. 

1:30 p.m. 
1:35 p.m. 

Kohl K-7 

8 

8:45 a.m. 
8:45 a.m. 

3:00 p.m. 
3:00 p.m. 

Madison K-8 7:45 a.m. 1:40 p.m. 

Marshall K-8 8:15 a.m. 2:15 p.m. 

McKinley K-6 
7-8 

8:25 a.m. 
8:20 a.m. 

2:20 p.m. 
2:20 p.m. 

Monroe K-8 7:50 a.m. 1:50 p.m. 

Montezuma K-8 9:00 a.m. 3:05 p.m. 

Nightingale 
 

K 
1-8 

7:55 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 

1:55 p.m. 
2:00 p.m. 

Peyton K-8 8:25 a.m. 2:20 p.m. 

Pittman K 8:00 a.m. 1:55 p.m. 
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Tuesday early release 

Special Schedule 

School Grade Level Instruction 
Commences 

Instruction 
Dismisses 

 1-3 
4-8 

8:05 a.m. 
8:05 a.m. 

2:00 p.m. 
2:05 p.m. 

Primary Years Academy K-5 8:00 a.m.  2:00 p.m. 

Pulliam K-8 9:10 a.m. 3:05 p.m. 

Rio Calaveras K-6 
7-8 

9:05 a.m. 
9:05 a.m. 

3:00 p.m. 
3:00 p.m. 

Roosevelt K-8 8:05 a.m. 2:05 p.m. 

San Joaquin K-6 
7-8 

7:45 a.m. 
7:45 a.m. 

1:40 p.m. 
1:40 p.m. 

Spanos (M,T, W, F)) K-8 7:45 a.m. 1:56 p.m. 

(Thursday) 

 

Thursday  - 1st  day of school 

K–8 

K-8 

7:45 a.m. 

7:45 a.m. 

12:40 p.m. 
 

1:56 p.m. 

 

 

Stockton (Mon-Wed- Thu-F) 

Skills (Tuesday) 

   

K-8 
K-8 

8:00 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 

2:10 p.m. 
12:44 p.m. 

Taft TK-8 7:40 a.m. 1:45 p.m. 

Taylor K-8 8:05 a.m. 2:05 p.m. 

Tyler K-8 7:45 a.m. 1:40 p.m. 

Van Buren K-8 7:40 a.m. 1:40 p.m. 

Victory K-8 8:50 a.m. 2:50 p.m. 

Washington K-6 
7-8 

7:50 a.m. 
7:50 a.m. 

1:35 p.m. 
1:35 p.m. 

Wilson K-8 7:50 a.m. 1:50 p.m. 
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