School	Starting Time	Ending Time	Minimum Days	Lunch Periods	Minimum Days	
COMPREHENSIVE HIGH SCHOOLS						
Chavez High School	7:16 a.m.	2:13 p.m.	7:16 a.m. to 11:55 a.m.	1 st Lunch 10:32 a.m. to 11:02 a.m. 2 nd Lunch 12:05 p.m. to 12:35 p.m.		
Edison High School	7:25 a.m.	2:20 p.m.	7:25 a.m. to 12:08 p.m. Final Exam Days 7:25 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.	Lunch - 11:40 p.m. to 12:10 p.m.		
Franklin High Schools	7:25 a.m.	2:14 p.m.	7:25 a.m. to 11:50 a.m.	1 st Lunch 10:32 a.m. to 11:02 a.m. 2 nd Lunch 11:36 a.m. to 12:06 p.m.		
Stagg High School	7:25 a.m.	2:13 p.m.	7:25 a.m. to 11:49 a.m.	Lunch - 11:36 a.m. to 12:06 p.m. Minimum Days - Lunch/Release 11:55 p.m. to 12:30 p.m.	27 Minimum Days 8/21/18 (Collaboration) 9/4/18, 9/7/18, 9/18/18 (Collaboration) 9/7/18 (Floater/Testing) 9/18/18 (Collaboration) 10/02/18, 10/23/18 (Collaboration) 11/06/18, 11/27/18 (Collaboration) 12/11/2018 (Collaboration) 12/20/18, 12/21/18 (Finals) 1/8/19, 1/22/19 (Collaboration) 2/5/19, 2/19/19 (Collaboration) 3/5/19, 3/26/19 (Collaboration) 4/9/19 (Collaboration) 4/17/19, 4/18/19 (SBAC Testing) 4/23/2019 (Collaboration) 4/24/19, 4/25/19 (SBAC Testing) 5/8/19, 5/22/19 (Collaboration) 5/28/2019 (Finals) 5/29/2019 (Finals)	

SPECIALIZED/CHARTER SCHOOLS					
Edward C. Merlo Institute of Environmental Technology	7:30 a.m.	2:07 p.m.	7:30 a.m 11:55 p.m.	Lunch – 11:33 a.m. to 12:03 p.m. Minimum Days Lunch - 11:55 a.m. to 12:25 noon	12 Minimum Days 9/20/18 (Parent/Teacher-Conference) 12/19-21/18 (Finals) 1/17/19 (Parent/Teacher-Conference) 4/9/19 (NCLB Life Science) 4/16-17/19 (SBAC) 4/25/19 (Parent/Teacher-Conference) 5/24/19, 5/28/19, 5/29/19 (Finals)
Health Careers Academy (HCA) (Charter)	Tuesday – Friday 8:05 a.m.	Tuesday - Friday 3:00 p.m.	Monday 8:05 a.m. to 1:31 p.m.	Monday - 1 st Lunch 10:52 a.m. to 11:22 a.m. Monday - 2 nd Lunch 11:35 a.m. to 12:05 p.m. Tuesday - Friday - 1 st Lunch 11:15 a.m. to 11:50 a.m. Tuesday - Friday - 2 nd Lunch 12:50 a.m. to 1:25 p.m.	
Jane Frederick High School	A.M. Session 7:45 a.m. P.M. Session 11:06 a.m.	A.M. Session 10:51 a.m. P.M. Session 2:12 p.m.	N/A	Lunch 10:51 a.m. to 11:06 a.m.	

School	Starting Time	Ending Time	Minimum Days	Lunch Periods	Minimum Days
Pacific Law Academy (PLA) (Charter)	8:05 a.m.	2:59 p.m.	8:00 a.m. to 12:25 p.m.	M/W/Th - 12:29 p.m. to 12:59 p.m. T/F - 11:52 a.m. – 12:59 p.m.	
Stockton High School	A.M. Session 8:00 a.m. P.M. Session 11:50 a.m.	A.M. Session 10:20 a.m. P.M Session 2:10 p.m.	N/A	N/A	Two sessions: A.M. & P.M.
Stockton Unified Early College Academy (SECA) (Charter)	8:00 a.m.	3:00 p.m.	8:00 a.m. to 1:25 p.m. 8:00 a.m. to 1:15 (Red/Gold Alternative)	Lunch – 11:05 a.m. to 11:50 a.m. Lunch – 11:40 – 12:10 (Minimum)	32 Minimum Days 8/31/18 9/7/18, 9/14/18, 9/21/18, 9/28/18 10/5/18, 10/12/18, 10/26/18 11/2/18, 11/9/18, 11/16/18, 11/21/18, 11/30/18 12/7/18, 12/14/18, 12/21/18 1/9/19, 1/10/19, 1/11/19, 1/18/19, 1/25/19 2/1/19, 2/8/19, 2/22/19 3/1/19, 3/8/19, 3/15/19 4/12/19, 4/26/19 5/3/19, 5/24/19, 5/31/19
Weber Institute of Applied Science & Technology	Monday - Friday 7:30 a.m.	Monday 1:52 p.m. Tuesday-Friday 2:40 p.m.	7:30 a.m. to 11:45 a.m.	Monday Lunch – 11:05 a.m. to 11:40 a.m. Tuesday –Friday Lunch – 10:45 a.m. to 11:20 a.m.	30 Minimum Days 8/1/18, 8/6/2018. 8/13/2018, 8/20/18, 8/27/18 (Collaboration) 9/10/18, 9/17/18 (Collaboration) 10/1/18, 10/15/18, 10/29/18 (Collaboration) 11/5/18, 11/26/18 (Collaboration) 12/3/18, 12/10/18, 12/17/2018 (Collaboration) 1/7/19, 1/28/19 (Collaboration) 2/4/19, 2/25/19 (Collaboration) 3/4/19, 3/11/19, 3/25/19 (Collaboration)

			4/1/19, 4/8/19,4/15/19, 4/29/19 (Collaboration) 5/6/19, 5/13/19, 5/20/19, 5/30,19 (Collaboration)
--	--	--	--

(Revised 6/13/16)

STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES Starting and Dismissal Times 2018-2019

School	Grade Level	Instruction	Instruction
		Commences	Dismisses
Adams	TK-6	9:00 a.m.	2:55 p.m.
	7-8	9:00 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
August	TK-8	7:55 a.m.	1:50 p.m.
Bush	K	7:55 a.m.	1:50 p.m.
	1-8	7:55 a.m.	1:50 p.m.
Cleveland	K-8	7:45 a.m.	1:40 p.m.
El Dorado	\mathbf{K}	9:05 a.m.	2:50 p.m.
	1-8	9:05 a.m.	3:05 p.m.
Elmwood	K-8	7:40 a.m.	1:40 p.m.
Fillmore	K-8	8:25 a.m.	2:25 p.m.
Fremont	K-8	8:05 a.m.	2:05 p.m.
Grunsky	K-8	8:05 a.m.	2:00 p.m.
Hamilton	K-8	8:50 a.m.	2:50 p.m.
Harrison	TK-5	7:40 a.m.	1:40 p.m.
	6-8	7:40 a.m.	1:40 p.m.
Hazelton	K-8	7:50 a.m.	1:50 p.m.
Henry	K-8	7:30 a.m.	1:30 p.m.
Hong-Kingston	K-8	8:40 a.m.	2:35 p.m.
Hoover	TK-8	8:55 a.m.	2:55 p.m.
Huerta	K-8	8:30 a.m.	2:30 p.m.
Kennedy	TK-6	7:40 a.m.	1:35 p.m.
•	7-8	7:30 a.m.	1:35 p.m.
King	K-1	7:30 a.m.	1:25 p.m.
	2-6	7:30 a.m.	1:30 p.m.
	7-8	7:30 a.m.	1:35 p.m.
Kohl	K-7	8:45 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
	8	8:45 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Madison	K-8	7:45 a.m.	1:40 p.m.
Marshall	K-8	8:15 a.m.	2:15 p.m.
McKinley	K-6	8:25 a.m.	2:20 p.m.
	7-8	8:20 a.m.	2:20 p.m.
Monroe	K-8	7:50 a.m.	1:50 p.m.
Montezuma	K-8	9:00 a.m.	3:05 p.m.
Nightingale	K	7:55 a.m.	1:55 p.m.
	1-8	8:00 a.m.	2:00 p.m.
Peyton	K-8	8:25 a.m.	2:20 p.m.
Pittman	\mathbf{K}	8:00 a.m.	1:55 p.m.

(Revised 7/1/18)

School	Grade Level	Instruction	Instruction
		Commences	Dismisses
	1-3	8:05 a.m.	2:00 p.m.
	4-8	8:05 a.m.	2:05 p.m.
Primary Years Academy	K-5	8:00 a.m.	2:00 p.m.
Pulliam	K-8	9:10 a.m.	3:05 p.m.
Rio Calaveras	K-6	9:05 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
	7-8	9:05 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
Roosevelt	K-8	8:05 a.m.	2:05 p.m.
San Joaquin	K-6	7:45 a.m.	1:40 p.m.
-	7-8	7:45 a.m.	1:40 p.m.
Spanos (M,T,W,F)	K-8	7:45 a.m.	1:56 p.m.
(Thursday)	K-8	7:45 a.m.	12:40 p.m.
Thursday - 1st day of school	K-8	7:45 a.m.	1:56 p.m.
Stockton (Mon-Wed-Thu-F)	K-8	8:00 a.m.	2:10 p.m.
Skills (Tuesday)	K-8	8:00 a.m.	12:44 p.m.
Taft	TK-8	7:40 a.m.	1:45 p.m.
Taylor	K-8	8:05 a.m.	2:05 p.m.
Tyler	K-8	7:45 a.m.	1:40 p.m.
Van Buren	K-8	7:40 a.m.	1:40 p.m.
Victory	K-8	8:50 a.m.	2:50 p.m.
Washington	K-6	7:50 a.m.	1:35 p.m.
	7-8	7:50 a.m.	1:35 p.m.
Wilson	K-8	7:50 a.m.	1:50 p.m.

Tuesday early release Special Schedule